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21 January 2013 
 

Conditional voluntary general offer by Barclays Capital Asia Limited 
On behalf of Stryker Corporation 

To acquire all of the outstanding shares in the issued share capital of 
Trauson Holdings Company Limited (the “Company”) and to cancel all the outstanding share options of the Company 

 
Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 
 

Party Date  Bought / Sold No. of Shares 
 

Unit Price 
(HK$) 

Resultant balance and 
percentage of class 

Baring Asset 
Management Limited 

18 January 2013 Sold 1,600,000 7.3000 46,586,000 
(6.02%) 

1,600,000 7.2800 44,986,000 
(5.81%) 

2,995,000 7.2700 41,991,000 
(5.42%) 

5,193,000 7.2600 36,798,000 
(4.75%) 

1,000,000 7.2550 35,798,000 
(4.62%) 

12,609,000 7.2500 23,189,000 
(2.99%) 

3,400,000 7.2450 19,789,000 
(2.56%) 
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Party Date  Bought / Sold No. of Shares 
 

Unit Price 
(HK$) 

Resultant balance and 
percentage of class 

Baring Asset 
Management Limited 

18 January 2013 Sold 8,675,000 7.2400 11,114,000 
(1.44%) 

100,000 7.2350 11,014,000 
(1.42%) 

2,700,000 7.2300 8,314,000 
(1.07%) 

100,000 7.2250 8,214,000 
(1.06%) 

1,800,000 7.2200 6,414,000 
(0.83%) 

3,629,000 7.2100 2,785,000 
(0.36%) 

2,785,000 7.2000 0 
(0.00%) 

 
 
 
End 
 
 

Notes: 

1. Baring Asset Management Limited is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of “associate” of the Hong Kong Code 
on Takeovers and Mergers. 

2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients. 
 
 
 


